Technical Data ELX1370 Effective August 2023
CSKA
Automotive grade current sense resistor Kelvin- metal shunt
Pb
HALOGEN
HF
FREE
Table 1.  Part numbering

Environmental compliance
Material code
C = CuMnSn
M = MnCu
K = Karma
2
Technical Data ELX1370
Effective August 2023
CSKA﻿
Automotive grade current sense resistor Kelvin- metal shunt ﻿
﻿﻿
Mechanical parameters- mm
Recommended PCB layout
Family Size code W L R H S U N D
CSKA1216 1216 (3138 metric) 3.10 +0/-0.35 3.81 ± 0.30 2.70 ± 0.10 1.90 +0/-0.35 0.50 ± 0.10 1.15 ± 0.20 0.60 ± 0.15 2.60 maximum
CSKA2726 2726 (6966 metric) 6.90 ± 0.20 6.60 ± 0.20 4.90 ± 0.20 3.00 ± 0.20 0.70 ± 0.10 2.00 ± 0.20 1.00 ± 0.15 4.20 maximum
CSKA4026 4026 (10167 metric) 10.10 ± 0.20 6.70 ± 0.20 5.00 ± 0.20 3.00 ± 0.20 0.70 ± 0.10 2.00 ± 0.20 1.00 ± 0.15 4.20 maximum
Construction
Family a b c d w
CSKA1216 2.95 1.5 0.5 0.7 3.6
CSKA2726 5.6 2.9 0.8 0.9 7.8

Technical Data ELX1370
Effective August 2023
CSKA﻿
Automotive grade current sense resistor Kelvin- metal shunt ﻿
﻿﻿
Electrical specifications
Part number Size
Power rating
@ +125 °C
(W) Resistance2 (mΩ) Resistance tolerance Material
TCR1
(ppm/°C)
Operating
temperature
CSKA12164FR0003FC 1216 (3138 metric) 5 0.3 ±1% CuMnSn ± 100 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA12164FR0005FC 1216 (3138 metric) 5 0.5 ±1% CuMnSn ± 100 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA12164FR0010FM 1216 (3138 metric) 3 1 ±1% MnCu ± 100 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA12164FR0020FK 1216 (3138 metric) 3 2 ±1% Karma ± 100 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA12164FR0030FK 1216 (3138 metric) 3 3 ±1% Karma ± 100 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA27264FR0003FC 2726 (6966 metric) 12 0.3 ±1% CuMnSn ± 125 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA27264FR0005FM 2726 (6966 metric) 7 0.5 ±1% MnCu ± 125 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA27264FR0010FM 2726 (6966 metric) 7 1 ±1% MnCu ± 125 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA27264FR0020FK 2726 (6966 metric) 5 2 ±1% Karma ± 75 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA27264FR0030FK 2726 (6966 metric) 5 3 ±1% Karma ± 75 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA27264FR0040FK 2726 (6966 metric) 5 4 ±1% Karma ± 75 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA40264GR0003FC 4026 (10167 metric) 12 0.3 ±1% CuMnSn ± 75 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA40264GR0005FM 4026 (10167 metric) 7 0.5 ±1% MnCu ± 75 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA40264GR0010FM 4026 (10167 metric) 7 1 ±1% MnCu ± 75 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA40264GR0020FK 4026 (10167 metric) 5 2 ±1% Karma ± 75 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA40264GR0030FK 4026 (10167 metric) 5 3 ±1% Karma ± 75 -55 °C to +170 °C
CSKA40264GR0040FK 4026 (10167 metric) 5 4 ±1% Karma ± 75 -55 °C to +170 °C
1. Temperature coefficient of resistance (TCR) parameters:  +25 °C to +125 °C
2. Resistance should be measured at +23 °C ±5 °C in accordance with the recommended land pattern.
4
Technical Data ELX1370